Presented by: The Manager Introduced: 12-17-81 Drafted by: G.L.S.

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA

Serial No. 809

A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION 673 TO INCREASE SEWER SERVICE CHARGES.

WHEREAS, the assembly established sewer service charges under Resolution Serial No. 673 as amended by Resolution Serial Nos. 688 and 754, and

WHEREAS, increased costs of labor and materials make it necessary to adjust such charges;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA:

1. That Resolution Serial No. 673 is amended by changing paragraph 2F(1) to read:

F. RATE: (1) Each customer shall pay for sewer service at the rate of \$17.00 per service unit for each month of service or part of a month which exceeds 14 days when less than a full month of service is received.

2. This resolution shall be effective for services rendered on and after February 1, 1982.

ADOPTED this 7th day of January, 1982.

Attest: